

**Present :-Sri Priyabrata Datta,**  
Ld. Addl. District & Sess.Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Durgapur &  
In-Charge of Ld.Addl.District & Sess.Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.  
**Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 29 Of 2021**

**Order No. 15 dt.21/12/2022:-**

Today is fixed for hearing of the bail petition.

Ld.defence counsel is present on call.

Ld.P.P-I/C is present by filing hazira.

No S/R of notice is received for the defacto complainant.

In such a situation the case adjourned today.

P.O is transferred.

Fix 02/01/2023 for hearing of the bail petition.

Issue fresh notice upon the defacto complainant as per the provision of the Cr.P.C.

**The I.O of this case is directed to produce the defacto complainant positively on the date fixed.**

Call for C.D

Addl.District & Sess.Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.  
**(J.O.Code No.WB00660)**