

**Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,**  
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.  
**Spl.(POCSO) Case No.29 Of 2021**

**Order No. 25 dt.19/03/2024 :-**

Sole accused person on C.B is present by filing hazira.  
Ld.P.P-I/C files hazira. No witness is present.  
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.  
Fix **09/05/2024** for appearance and evidence.  
Accused on C.B as before.  
Prosecution to take steps. Issue summons accordingly.  
Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur.  
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)