

Present:- Mohd.Aqil Saifi.
Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 29 of 2021
(arising out of Andal PS Case No.345/ 2021, dated. 01.12.2021)
State of West Bengal vs Anandamay Mondal

Order No. 33 dt.16/01/2026 :-

Today is fixed for report from Berhampore Mental Hospital,
Khagra, Berhampore, Murshadabad.

No report is received yet.

Issue reminder.

Ld. P.P-I/C files hazira.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **09/03/2026** for report from Berhampore Mental Hospital,
Khagra, Berhampore, Murshadabad.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Berhampore Mental
Hospital, Khagra, Berhampore, Murshidabad for information and taking
necessary action.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01310)